The percentage of our common stock beneficially owned prior to this offering in the following table is based on 35,855,165 shares of common
stock outstanding on June 16, 2004. The table below assumes the underwriters do not exercise their over-allotment option. If the over-allotment
option is exercised in full, we will sell an aggregate of 525,000 additional shares of common stock.

Beneficial ownership is determined in accordance with the rules of the Securities and Exchange Commission. In computing the number of shares
beneficially owned by a person and the percentage ownership of that person, shares of common stock subject to options and warrants held by
that person that are exercisable as of June 16, 2004 or will become exercisable within 60 days thereafter are deemed outstanding, while such
shares are not deemed outstanding for purposes of computing percentage ownership of any other person.

Unless otherwise indicated in the footnotes to this table, the address of each beneficial owner is c/o Viisage Technology, Inc., 296 Concord
Road, Third Floor, Billerica, MA 01821.

Shares Beneficially
Owned Prior to
Offering(1) Number of

Shares

Being Offered

Shares Beneficially
Owned After Offering

Name Number Percent Number Percent

Joanna T. Lau (2) 6,261,710 17.4% 100,000(3) 6,161,710 14.3%
Lau Technologies 6,050,972 16.9% 100,000 5,950,972 13.8%
Odeon Venture Capital AG(4) 949,325 2.6% 43,160 906,165 2.1%
Dr. Christoph von der Malsburg(5) 949,325 2.6% 43,160 906,165 2.1%
Dr. Stefan Gehlen(6) 168,392 * 9,450 158,942 *
Dr. Thomas Martinetz(7) 207,781 * 4,230 203,551 *
Denis K. Berube (8) 6,261,710 17.4% 100,000(3) 6,161,710 14.3%

Edgar Filing: VIISAGE TECHNOLOGY INC - Form S-3

Table of Contents 101

B.G. Beck (9) 5,869,651 16.4% 100,000 5,769,651 13.4%
Harriet Mouchly-Weiss(10) 121,361 * �  121,361 *
Charles E. Levine(11) 139,681 * �  139,681 *
Peter Nessen(12) 87,827 * �  87,827 *
Paul T. Principato (13) 108,855 * �  108,855 *
Thomas J. Reilly(14) 118,073 * �  118,073 *
Marcel Yon(15) 949,325 2.6% 43,160(16) 906,165 2.1%
Bernard C. Bailey(17) 250,000 * �  125,000 *
Iftikhar A. Ahmad(18) 177,406 * �  177,406 *
William K. Aulet (19) 66,666 * �  66,666 *
John J. Dillon(20) 25,000 * �  25,000 *
James P. Ebzery(21) 66,666 * �  66,666 *
All directors and executive officers as a group
(13 persons) (22) 14,242,221 38.6% �

 * Indicates holdings of less than one percent of the 35,855,165 shares issued and outstanding as of June 16, 2004.
(1) Unless otherwise noted, and subject to applicable community property laws, to our knowledge each person identified possesses sole

voting and investment power over the shares beneficially owned by such person.

55

Edgar Filing: VIISAGE TECHNOLOGY INC - Form S-3

Table of Contents 102

Table of Contents

(2) The address of Ms. Lau and Lau Technologies is c/o Lau Technologies, 30 Monument Square, Suite 220, Concord, Massachusetts 01742.
Includes 6,050,972 shares held by Lau Technologies. Ms. Lau and Denis K. Berube, the spouse of Ms. Lau, own approximately 56% of
the outstanding capital stock of Lau Technologies. Also includes 1,000 shares owned directly by Ms. Lau, 90,496 shares issuable to Mr.